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Parks, Playgrounds and Reserves

Our parks and reserves are places for the whole family  
to enjoy—even your canine companions can explore our 
ten off-leash areas.

Attractions include the River Torrens Linear Park with  
its network of walking and bike tracks, historic Norwood 
Oval, picturesque Richards Park and environmentally 
sustainable Linde Reserve.

Many of the parks feature sporting facilities such as  
tennis, netball and basketball courts, cricket pitches  
and sporting fields. Ideal settings for filming and 
photography, weddings, birthday parties and corporate 
events, our parks are also available for casual hire. 

This brochure includes a selection of parks in the City 
of Norwood Payneham & St Peters that you and your  
family can enjoy.

A full list of the Council’s parks and reserves is available 
in the Council’s Community Land Register.

For further information visit the Council’s website: 
www.npsp.sa.gov.au

The City of Norwood Payneham 
& St Peters has over 180  
hectares of open space—no  
less than 72 parks and reserves  
and 26 playgrounds for our 
community to enjoy.

Burchell Reserve

City of Norwood Payneham & S
175 The Parade, Norwood SA 506

Telephone 8366 4555 
Email townhall@npsp.
Website www.npsp.sa.g
Socials 	 /cityofnpsp    

Hours of Operation	
Monday to Friday, 8.30am –5.00p

Updated November 2024



Reserve Address

1 Adey Reserve Scott Street, Firle • • • • • Basketball ring, cricket net

2 Arabella Court Reserve Arabella Court, Marden • •

3 Barry Skinner Reserve Appelbee Crescent, Norwood •

4 Borthwick Park* Thornton Street, Kensington • • • • • •

5 Bridge Road Reserve Bridge Road, Payneham • • •

6 Broad Street Reserve Broad Street, Marden • • •

7 Buik Crescent Reserve Buik Crescent, Marden • • •

8 Burchell Reserve Sixth Avenue, St Peters • • • • • • Basketball ring

9 Chimney Park Muller Street, Norwood • •

10 Church Street Reserve Church Street, Marden • • • •

11 Cruickshank Reserve Corner Clifton Street & Phillis Street, Maylands • • • • • • Tennis court, netball ring

12 Drage Reserve Riverside Drive, Felixstow • • • • • • • •

13 Dunstan Adventure Playground Winchester Street, St Peters • • • • • • •

14 Felixstow Reserve* Langman Grove, Felixstow • • • • • •
Fitness stations, basketball/netball  

ring, bocce court, table tennis,  
walking & cycling tracks, nature play

15 Garden of Remembrance* OG Road, Felixstow • • • •

16 Glenbrook Close Reserve Glenbrook Close, Marden •

17 Hannaford Reserve Corner Winchester Street & Seventh Avenue, St Peters • • • • Cricket pitch

18 Hutchinson Park Corner Bond Street & Free Street, Norwood • • • •

19 James Coke Park Coke Street, Norwood • • •

20 Joslin Reserve* Third Avenue & Fourth Avenue, Joslin • • • • • • Tennis, basketball ring

21 Kensington Pioneer Park Maesbury Street, Kensington • •

22 Koster Park Avonmore Avenue & Ashbrook Avenue, Trinity Gardens • • • • • •

23 Linde Reserve* Nelson Street & Stepney Street, Stepney • • • • • • • •
Basketball ring, soccer goals,  

amphitheatre

24 Mary MacKillop Park Phillips Street, Kensington • •

25 Maurice Clayton Reserve Augusta Street, Maylands • • •

26 Norwood Oval Memorial Gardens The Parade, Norwood • •

27 Otto Park Corner Second Avenue & St Peters Street, St Peters • • •

28 Payneham Community Centre Reserve Corner Arthur Street & Payneham Road, Payneham • • • • • • •

29 Payneham Oval Playground Rosella Street & John Street, Payneham • • • • • • • Basketball ring

30 Richards Park* Magill Road & Osmond Terrace, Norwood • • • • • • • Amphitheatre

31 River Torrens Linear Park Various access points • • • • • Walking & cycling tracks

32 Scott Street Reserve Almond Avenue & Scott Street, Glynde • • •

33 St Morris Reserve Corner Green Street & Seventh Avenue, St Morris • • • Basketball ring

34 St Peters River Park & Billabong* Enter from River Street or Goss Court, St Peters • • • • • •
LG Perriam Memorial Oval, cricket  

pitch, walking & cycling tracks

35 Stacey Reserve Corner Bakewell Road & Elizabeth Street, Evandale • • • •

36 Syd Jones Reserve Corner Coorara Avenue & Sullivan Street, Firle • • • • • • • Table tennis, basketball/netball ring

37 Twelftree Reserve* Corner Richmond Street & Torrens Street, College Park • • • • Basketball ring

G
ly

n
b

u
rn

 R
o

a
d

Payneham Road

B
riar RoadM

arden Road

Battams Road

River Torrens Linear Park

Lambert Road

W
inchester Street

Harrow Road

Beulah Road

Bakewell Road

Marian Road

G
ag

e S
treet

P
h

illis S
treet

William Street

Stannington Ave

High Street

S
yd

en
h

am
 R

o
ad

O
G

 R
oad

Magill Road

Kensington Road

The Parade

O
sm

o
n

d
 Terrace

Fu
llarton

 R
o

ad

Portru
sh

 R
o

ad

N
elson S

treet

North
 Terra

ce

H
ackney R

o
ad

Rundle Stre
et

Dequetteville Terrace

Fl
in

der
s S

t

Stephen

Terrace

Pa
yn

eh
am

 R
oa

d

Lower Portrush Road

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18
19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

2

27

28

29

30

32

33

34

35
36

37

31

3

16

See below for a selection of parks, playgrounds and reserves that you and your family can enjoy.

Legend

Shelter Off-street  
car parking

Electrical 
barbecues

Public 
toilets

Play 
equipment Seating Shaded 

lawn areas
Dog area 
(off-leash)

Sporting 
facilities

*Suitable for wedding photographs, civil ceremonies and large celebrations.
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